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Full Report

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake
Academic Year 2017-18 2016-17 2015-16 2014-15
PG [2 Years Program(s)] 210 210 ---

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All No. of No. of Total Within Outside Outside Economically = Socially No. of students
programs Male Female Students = State State Country Backward Challenged  receiving full
of allyears) Students Students (Including  (Including  (Including = (Including (SC+ST+0OBC tuition fee
male & male & male & male & Including reimbursement
female) female) female) female) male & from the State
female) and Central

Government

2013-14

No. of students
receiving full
tuition fee
reimbursement
from

Institution
Funds

n I rr (/NIRFIndia/Home)

«— Go Back (/DCS/Home)

2012-13

No. of students
receiving full
tuition fee
reimbursement
from the
Private Bodies

No. of students
who are not
receiving full
tuition fee
reimbursement


http://login.nirfindia.org/NIRFIndia/Home
http://login.nirfindia.org/DCS/Home

(Al No. of No. of Total Within Outside Outside Economically = Socially No. of students  No. of students  No. of students = No. of students

programs Male Female Students = State State Country Backward Challenged  receiving full receiving full receiving full who are not
of all years) Students Students (Including  (Including = (Including (Including (SC+ST+0OBC tuition fee tuition fee tuition fee receiving full
male & male & male & male & Including reimbursement reimbursement reimbursement tuition fee
female) female) female) female) male & from the State  from from the reimbursement
female) and Central Institution Private Bodies
Government Funds
PG[2 Years 297 116 413 12 401 0 39 199 22 0 0 216
Program(s)]

Placement & Higher Studies

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic No. of first year No. of first year students ~ Academic No. of students graduating in No. of Median salary of placed No. of students selected
Year students intake in the admitted in the year Year minimum stipulated time students graduates (Amount in Rs.) for Higher Studies

year placed
(2014-15) 120 118 (2015-16) 118 116 1350000 (Thirteen lakh and 0

fifty thousand only)

(2015-16) 140 141 (2016-17) 141 134 1310000 (Thirteen lakhand 0
ten thousand only)

(2016-17) 210 204 (2017-18) 201 191 1215000 (Twelve lakh and 2
fifteen thousand only)

Ph.D Student Details



Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2017-18; Students admitted in the academic year 2018-19 should not be entered here.)

Total Students
Full Time 25

Part Time 0

No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)

2017-18 2016-17
Full Time 8 1
Part Time 0 0

2016-17

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year 2017-18
Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library 3131932 (Thirty one lakh thirty one
thousand nine hundred and thirty
two only)

New Equipment for Laboratories 2365500 (Twenty three lakh sixty fi

ve thousand and five hundred onl
y)

2016-17

Utilised Amount

5551949 (Fifty five lakh fifty one th
ousand nine hundred and forty nin
e only)

0 (zero)

2015-16

Utilised Amount

5400992 (Fifty four lakh nine hundr
ed and ninety two only)

0 (zero)



Financial Year

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding expenditure
on Land and Building)

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables, other running
expenditures etc. (excluding maintenance of hostels and allied services)

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops

Sponsored Research Details

Financial Year

Total no. of Sponsored Projects
Total no. of Funding Agencies
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)

Amount Received in Words

2017-18
Utilised Amount

3827436 (Thirty eight lakh twenty s
even thousand four hundred thirty
six only)

71171989 (Seven Crore eleven lakh
seventy one thousand nine hundre
d and eighty nine only)

122823912 (Twelve crore twenty ei
ght lakh twenty three thousand nin
e hundred and twelve only)

1606779 (Sixteen lakh six thousand
seven hundred and seventy nine o

nly)

2017-18

0

Zero

2016-17
Utilised Amount

9890674 (Ninety eight lakh ninety t
housand six hundred seventy four
only)

47124671 (Four crore seventy one |
akh twenty four thousand six hund
red and seventy one only)

122853270 (Twelve crore twenty ei
ght lakh fifty three thousand two h
undred and seventy only)

111783 (One lakh eleven thousand
seven hundred eighty three only)

2016-17

2400000

Twenty Four Lakhs

2015-16
Utilised Amount

1429744 (Fourteen lakh twenty nin
e thousand seven hundred forty fo
ur only)

45694849 (Four crore fifty six lakh
ninety four thousand eight hundre
d and forty nine only)

105690410 (Ten crore fifty six lakh
ninety thousand four hundred and
ten only)

329200 (Three lakh twenty nine th
ousand two hundred only)

2015-16

Zero



Consultancy Project Details

Financial Year

Total no. of Consultancy Projects
Total no. of Client Organizations

Total Amount Received (Amount
in Rupees)

Amount Received in Words

2017-18

10

9499507

2016-17

14

4844048

Ninety four lakh ninety nine thousand five hundre  Forty eight lakh forty four thousand and f

d and seven only

orty eight only

Executive Development Programs (Minimum one year duration)

Financial Year

Total no. of Executive
Development Programs

Total no. of Participants

Total Annual Earnings (Amount
in Rupees)

Total Annual Earnings in Words

2017-18

1

10

2804531

Twenty eight lakh four thousand five hundred
and thirty one only

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

2016-17

1

22

6764741

2015-16

10

6709773

Sixty seven lakh nine thousand seven hundred and s
eventy three only

2015-16

1

40

9942870

Sixty seven lakh sixty four thousand seven hundre  Ninety nine lakh forty two thousand eight hundr

d and forty one only

ed and seventy only



1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped
students?

3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?

Faculty Details

Yes, more than 80% of the

buildings

Yes

Yes, more than 80% of the

buildings

1. How many faculty members of your institution have received highly reputed national/international awards/recognition from Central government agencies in the previous
year (2017-18)?

Srno

Name

VINITA SAHAY

SANJEEV PRASHAR

S KMITRA

PRADYUMNA DASH

MANOHARAN
KANNADHASAN

Age

49

51

59

41

42

Designation

Professor

Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Gender

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Qualification

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Experience (In

Months)

284

284

450

160

210

Is Associated

Last Year

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Currently working

with institution?

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Joining  Leaving
Date Date

04-02- -
2012

06-01- -
2012

20-04- -
2012

18-06- -
2012

04-05- -
2011

Association

type

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

SUMEET GUPTA

PARIKSHIT CHARAN

SATYASIBA DAS

PAPPU RAJA

SEKHARA SARMA

ARCHANA PARASHAR

VINAY GOYAL

MANOJIT

CHHATTOPADHYAY

JAGROOK DAWRA

PANKAJ SINGH

RASHMI SHUKLA

EEMAN MALLICK

PAYAL ANAND

SALMAN SIDDEEQUE
ALl

41

43

42

52

46

43

50

45

37

30

35

28

37

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Female

Female

Male

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

159

105

124

295

160

210

179

196

97

33

42

27

21

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

23-10-
2012

04-01-
2013

07-01-
2013

12-03-
2014

07-04-
2016

17-04-
2014

28-04-
2014

03-06-
2014

03-06-
2014

12-01-
2017

12-01-
2017

05-12-
2016

01-11-
2016

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Adhoc/

Contractual

Adhoc/
Contractual

Adhoc/
Contractual

Adhoc /
Contractual



19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

BHARAT BHASKER

GUNJAN TOMER

MOHIT GOSWAMI

GOPAL KUMAR

SABYASACHI

MOHAPATRA

RABIN KUMAR JANA

YOGESH CHAUHAN

DHANANJAY BAPAT

SAMAR SINGH

Anubha Dadhich

60

33

35

32

36

43

35

42

Dean / Principal / Director /

Vice Chancellor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

291

19

138

63

138

151

72

246

320

54

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

08-03-
2017

28-12-
2016

16-01-
2017

06-01-
2017

18-01-
2017

23-12-
2016

02-01-
2017

27-01-
2017

07-11-
2016

19-07-
2018

14-09-
2018

Adhoc /
Contractual

Adhoc/
Contractual

Regular

Regular

Adhoc /

Contractual

Regular

Regular

Regular

Adhoc /

Contractual

Regular



