

National Institutional Ranking Framework

Ministry of Human Resource Development



Welcome to Data Capturing System: MANAGEMENT

Institute ID: IR-M-S-8868

Institute Name: Indian Institute of Management Raipur

← Go Back (/DCS/Home)

Full Report

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year	2017-18	2016-17	2015-16	2014-15	2013-14	2012-13
PG [2 Years Program(s)]	210	210				

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All programs of all years)	No. of Male Students No. of Female Students	ale Students ents	Within State (Including male & female)	Outside State (Including male & female)	Outside Country (Including male & female)	Economically Backward (Including male & female)	Socially Challenged (SC+ST+OBC Including male & female)	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from the State and Central Government	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from Institution Funds	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from the Private Bodies	No. of students who are not receiving full tuition fee reimbursement
-----------------------------------	---	----------------------	--	---	---	---	--	--	---	---	--

(All programs of all years)	No. of Male Students	No. of Female Students	Total Students	Within State (Including male & female)	Outside State (Including male & female)	Outside Country (Including male & female)	Economically Backward (Including male & female)	Socially Challenged (SC+ST+OBC Including male & female)	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from the State and Central Government	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from Institution Funds	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from the Private Bodies	No. of students who are not receiving full tuition fee reimbursement
PG [2 Years Program(s)]		116	413	12	401	0	39	199	22	0	0	216

Placement & Higher Studies

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year	No. of first year students intake in the year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed	Median salary of placed graduates (Amount in Rs.)	No. of students selected for Higher Studies
(2014-15)	120	118	(2015-16)	118	116	1350000 (Thirteen lakh and fifty thousand only)	0
(2015-16)	140	141	(2016-17)	141	134	1310000 (Thirteen lakh and ten thousand only)	0
(2016-17)	210	204	(2017-18)	201	191	1215000 (Twelve lakh and fifteen thousand only)	2

Ph.D Student Details

Ph.D	(Student pursuin	g doctoral progran	n till 2017-18: Student	s admitted in the academic	year 2018-19 should not b	e entered here.)

	Total Students
Full Time	25
Part Time	0

No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)

	2017-18	2016-17	2016-17
Full Time	8	1	0
Part Time	0	0	0

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year	2017-18	2016-17	2015-16				
	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount				
Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)							
Library	3131932 (Thirty one lakh thirty one thousand nine hundred and thirty two only)	5551949 (Fifty five lakh fifty one th ousand nine hundred and forty nin e only)	5400992 (Fifty four lakh nine hundr ed and ninety two only)				
New Equipment for Laboratories	2365500 (Twenty three lakh sixty five thousand and five hundred only)	0 (zero)	0 (zero)				

Financial Year	2017-18	2016-17	2015-16
	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount
Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding expenditure on Land and Building)	3827436 (Thirty eight lakh twenty s even thousand four hundred thirty six only)	9890674 (Ninety eight lakh ninety t housand six hundred seventy four only)	1429744 (Fourteen lakh twenty nin e thousand seven hundred forty fo ur only)
Annual Operational Expenditure			
Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)	71171989 (Seven Crore eleven lakh seventy one thousand nine hundre d and eighty nine only)	47124671 (Four crore seventy one l akh twenty four thousand six hund red and seventy one only)	45694849 (Four crore fifty six lakh ninety four thousand eight hundre d and forty nine only)
Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables, other running expenditures etc. (excluding maintenance of hostels and allied services)	122823912 (Twelve crore twenty ei ght lakh twenty three thousand nin e hundred and twelve only)	122853270 (Twelve crore twenty ei ght lakh fifty three thousand two h undred and seventy only)	105690410 (Ten crore fifty six lakh ninety thousand four hundred and ten only)
Seminars/Conferences/Workshops	1606779 (Sixteen lakh six thousand seven hundred and seventy nine o nly)	111783 (One lakh eleven thousand seven hundred eighty three only)	329200 (Three lakh twenty nine th ousand two hundred only)

Sponsored Research Details

Financial Year	2017-18	2016-17	2015-16
Total no. of Sponsored Projects	0	1	0
Total no. of Funding Agencies	0	1	0
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)	0	2400000	0
Amount Received in Words	Zero	Twenty Four Lakhs	Zero

Consultancy Project Details

Financial Year	2017-18	2016-17	2015-16
Total no. of Consultancy Projects	10	14	10
Total no. of Client Organizations	9	7	3
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)	9499507	4844048	6709773
Amount Received in Words	Ninety four lakh ninety nine thousand five hundre d and seven only	Forty eight lakh forty four thousand and forty eight only	Sixty seven lakh nine thousand seven hundred and s eventy three only

Executive Development Programs (Minimum one year duration)

Financial Year	2017-18	2016-17	2015-16
Total no. of Executive Development Programs	1	1	1
Total no. of Participants	10	22	40
Total Annual Earnings (Amount in Rupees)	2804531	6764741	9942870
Total Annual Earnings in Words	Twenty eight lakh four thousand five hundred and thirty one only	Sixty seven lakh sixty four thousand seven hundre d and forty one only	Ninety nine lakh forty two thousand eight hundr ed and seventy only

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?	Yes, more than 80% of the buildings
2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped students?	Yes
3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?	Yes, more than 80% of the buildings

Faculty Details

1. How many faculty members of your institution have received highly reputed national/international awards/recognition from Central government agencies in the previous year (2017-18)?

3

Srno	Name	Age	Designation	Gender	Qualification	Experience (In Months)	ls Associated Last Year	Currently working with institution?	Joining Date	Leaving Date	Association type
1	VINITA SAHAY	49	Professor	Female	Ph.D	284	Yes	Yes	04-02- 2012		Regular
2	SANJEEV PRASHAR	51	Professor	Male	Ph.D	284	Yes	Yes	06-01- 2012		Regular
3	S K MITRA	59	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	450	Yes	Yes	20-04- 2012		Regular
4	PRADYUMNA DASH	41	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	160	Yes	Yes	18-06- 2012		Regular
5	MANOHARAN KANNADHASAN	42	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	210	Yes	Yes	04-05- 2011		Regular

6	SUMEET GUPTA	41	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	159	Yes	Yes	23-10- 2012	 Regular
7	PARIKSHIT CHARAN	43	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	105	Yes	Yes	04-01- 2013	 Regular
8	SATYASIBA DAS	42	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	124	Yes	Yes	07-01- 2013	 Regular
9	PAPPU RAJA SEKHARA SARMA	52	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	295	Yes	Yes	12-03- 2014	 Regular
10	ARCHANA PARASHAR	46	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	160	Yes	Yes	07-04- 2016	 Regular
11	VINAY GOYAL	43	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	210	Yes	Yes	17-04- 2014	 Regular
12	MANOJIT CHHATTOPADHYAY	50	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	179	Yes	Yes	28-04- 2014	 Regular
13	JAGROOK DAWRA	45	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	196	Yes	Yes	03-06- 2014	 Regular
14	PANKAJ SINGH	37	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	97	Yes	Yes	03-06- 2014	 Regular
15	RASHMI SHUKLA	30	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	33	Yes	Yes	12-01- 2017	 Adhoc / Contractual
16	EEMAN MALLICK	35	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	42	Yes	Yes	12-01- 2017	 Adhoc / Contractual
17	PAYAL ANAND	28	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	27	Yes	Yes	05-12- 2016	 Adhoc / Contractual
18	SALMAN SIDDEEQUE ALI	37	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	21	Yes	Yes	01-11- 2016	 Adhoc / Contractual

19	BHARAT BHASKER	60	Dean / Principal / Director / Vice Chancellor	Male	Ph.D	291	Yes	Yes	08-03- 2017		Adhoc / Contractual
20	GUNJAN TOMER	33	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	19	Yes	No	28-12- 2016	14-09- 2018	Adhoc / Contractual
21	MOHIT GOSWAMI	35	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	138	Yes	Yes	16-01- 2017		Regular
22	GOPAL KUMAR	32	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	63	Yes	Yes	06-01- 2017		Regular
23	SABYASACHI MOHAPATRA	36	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	138	Yes	Yes	18-01- 2017		Adhoc / Contractual
24	RABIN KUMAR JANA	43	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	151	Yes	Yes	23-12- 2016		Regular
25	YOGESH CHAUHAN	35	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	72	Yes	Yes	02-01- 2017		Regular
26	DHANANJAY BAPAT	46	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	246	Yes	Yes	27-01- 2017		Regular
27	SAMAR SINGH	54	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	320	Yes	Yes	07-11- 2016		Adhoc / Contractual
28	Anubha Dadhich	42	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	54	No	Yes	19-07- 2018		Regular